

City of Racine

Meeting Agenda - Final

Public Works and Services Committee

Tuesday, July 23, 2019	6:30 PM	City Hall, Room 303
	Alder Jennifer Levie Alder Henry Perez	
	Alder Trevor Jung	
	Alder Mollie Jones	
	Chairman John Tate II	

Call To Order

Approval of Minutes for the July 9, 2019 Meeting.

<u>0814-19</u>	Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Tate II, on behalf of Engineering, submitting Change Order No. 2 on Contract 20180119, 2018 Sanitary Sewer Lining, Michels Corporation, contractor.	
	Staff Recommendation to the Public Works and Services Committee on 07-23-19: That Change Order No. 2 on Contract 20180119, 2018 Sanitary Sewer Lining, Michels Corporation, contractor, be approved in the amount of \$64,107.00.	
	Further recommends that funding to defray the cost of the change order be appropriated from Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewer.	
	Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.	
<u>Attachments:</u>	0814-19 CO2 Contract 20180119, 2018 Sanitary Sewer Lining.pdf	
<u>0789-19</u>	Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Levie requesting discussion on how to properly fund alley maintenance and repair.	
	Staff Recommendation to the Public Works and Services Committee on 07-23-19: To be determined.	
	Fiscal Note: N/A	
<u>Attachments:</u>	2020 alley CIP and O&M funding.pdf	
<u>0777-19</u>	Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Tate II, on behalf of the Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer, submitting a presentation on the 2018 Pavement Management System Summary Report.	

Staff Recommendation to the Public Works and Services Committee on 07-23-19: Receive and file.

Fiscal Note: N/A

Adjournment

All persons, including aldermen, interested in committee agenda items shall be permitted to provide input. Immediately after calling each agenda item, the chair shall permit input from any person, including aldermen, which input shall be limited to such agenda item. The chair may limit each person providing input to a reasonable time, based upon the circumstances.

If you are disabled and have accessibility needs or need information interpreted for you, please contact the Department of Public Works, (262) 636-9122, at least 48 hours prior to this meeting.